BOARD OF ALDERMEN

ITEM NO. C(5)

AGENDA ITEM ABSTRACT MEETING DATE: September 1, 2009

TITLE: A Resolution Recommending an Appointment to the Orange County Human Relations Commission

DEPARTMENT: n/a	PUBLIC HEARING: YES NO _x
ATTACHMENTS: A. Resolution	FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: Sarah Williamson, 918-7309

PURPOSE

The purpose of this agenda item is for the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to consider recommending that Richard Perry be appointed as one of the Town of Carrboro's representatives on the Orange County Human Relations Commission.

<u>INFORMATION</u>

There are two seats on the Orange County Human Relations Commission designated for Carrboro representatives. One of those seats is currently vacant. Josephine Harris currently serves as one of the town's representatives.

Richard Perry has submitted an application expressing interest in serving as one of the Town's representatives on the Orange County Human Relations Commission. The Mayor and Board of Aldermen are requested to consider recommending to the Orange County Board of Commissioners that Mr. Perry be appointed.

RECOMMENDATION

The town staff recommends that the Mayor and Board of Aldermen consider adopting the attached resolution.